## GLENN COUNTY JUVENILE JUSTICE COORDINATING COUNCIL

## MEETING AGENDA AUGUST 12, 2021 3:30 p.m. to 5:00 p.m. Glenn County Jail Conference Room 141 S. Lassen Street, Willows, CA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call / Introductions
- 3. Public Comment

<u>PUBLIC COMMENTS</u>: At this time, any person wishing to speak to any item not on the agenda will be granted three minutes to make a presentation to the JJCC.

<u>COMMENTS ON AGENDA ITEMS</u>: Any person wishing to speak to any item on the agenda will be granted five minutes to make a presentation.

- 4. Review/Approve Bylaws for the Glenn County Juvenile Justice Coordinating Council (JJCC) Discussion/Action
- 5. Establish/Appoint members to serve on the Juvenile Justice Realignment Block Grant (JJRGB) subcommittee. Discussion/Action
- 6. Review of SB823 plan template/next steps. Discussion
- 7. Next meeting date/time: JJCC Next meeting date/time: JJRGB
- 8. Adjourn

cc: Glenn County Personnel Department Glenn County Sheriff's Office Jail Conference Room Glenn County Probation Department